09-18-2007

Efectronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

103445930

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 003616 Frame 0392. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: CP-D Acquisition Company, LLC Assignee: Daubert Cromwell, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CP-D Acquisition Company, LLC		104/17/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daubert Cromwell, LLC		
Street Address:	12701 S. Ridgeway Avenue		
City:	Alsip		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60803		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75451608	DAUBRITE	
Serial Number:	75364522	THE LEADING NAME IN CORROSION PREVENTION	
Serial Number:	75086171	CLEAR PAK	
Serial Number:	74546947	Q WRAP	
Serial Number:	74515663	UNIWRAP	
Serial Number:	74515642	Q-WRAP	
Serial Number:	74494395	VAPOR WRAPPER	
Serial Number:	74109058	FERRO-FILM	
Serial Number:	73731593	SILVER SAVER	
Serial Number:	73106450	SILVER SAVER	
Serial Number:	72104240	DAUBRITE	
Serial Number:	72095519	SILVER SAVER	
Seliai Hullion			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0931

754516

4200 00

Serial Number:	72087070	ALUMITEX	
Serial Number:	72059123	COPPERTEX	
Serial Number:	71685357	PROTEKWRAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(312) 463-5000

Email:

bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name:

Linda A. Kuczma

Address Line 1:

10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 3000

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	507734.00029-41 AND 67	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Kuczma	
Signature:	/Linda A. Kuczma/	
Date:	09/10/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ch of Name CP-D to Daubert Cromwel#page1.tif source=Ch of Name CP-D to Daubert Cromwell#page2.tif source=Ch of Name CP-D to Daubert Cromwell#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0932



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE . Secretary of State

0103664-5

04/25/2006

WHITMAN H. BRISKY 1 N. LASALLE ST., STE. 2001 CHICAGO, IL 60602-0000

RE DAUBERT CROMWELL, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

JW:LLC

Springfield, Illinois 62756

Form LLC=5.25 July 2005 Secretary of State Jesse White Department of Business Services Umited Listrilly Division Room SS1 Howlest Building 501 S. Second St. Springfield, IL 62758 www.cyberchivetilinois.com Phymoni must be made by business firm chack payable to Sacretary of Stude. (If check is resumed for any reason this filing will be void.)		Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment	FILE # 0103 6645 This space for the by Secretary of State. FRED APRIL 24, 2006 JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE			
		Flitto Fee: \$150 Approved: JAB				
1.	Limited Liability Company Name: CP-D Acquisition Company, LLC					
2.	- Articles of Amendment effective on: र्डी the file date ा a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)					
3.	Articles of Organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): a) Admitssion of a new member (give name and address below)* b) Admitssion of a new manager (give name and address below)* c) (i) Writidrawal of a member (give name below)* d) Writidrawal of a manager (give name below)* e) Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below)* f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below) (Address change of P.O. Box alone or of its unacceptable.) g) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below) h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in item 6 of the Articles of Organization i) Other (give information in space below)					
	* Changes in members/managers may, but are not required to, be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization,					
	Additional information:					
•	g) New name: DAUBERT CROMWELL, LLC					

(continued on back)

Printed by authority of the Shake of Minnie, August 2006 - 184 - LLC-11.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0934

1

2

LLC-5.25

- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Winds Limited Liabitity Company Act, and, it adopted by the managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, it adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- f affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

ated	April 17		
1,00	Production	12.	Year
Sig	mature (Musi comply w	th Section 5-45 of ILLC	W
		Brisky, a Manago	ξ
	Name and 116	e (type or print)	
State United of the second-of-o	ir manager eigning tric	aparament je a comben a Allegiet ji je a comben	ry or Other emity. Nr Of Manager

Printed by authority of the State of Rinols. August 2005 - 1M - LUC-11.9

EDS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 12, 2007

PTAS



900086472A

LINDA A. KUCZMA 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3000 CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900086472

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE PREVIOUS TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET CHANGE OF NAME IS NEEDED BACK

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.eov



TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3000 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-7407

TEL: 312.463.5000 FAX: ¥12.463.5001 www.bannerwitcoff.com

LINDA A. KUCZMA

EMAIL: LKUCZMA@BANNERWITCOFF.COM DIRECT LINE: (312) 463-5451

THAN SECTION

September 13, 2007

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re:

Change of Name

Document ID No.: 900086472

Examiner: Mary Benton

Conveying Party: CP-D Acquisition Company, LLC

Receiving Party: Daubert Cromwell, LLC

12701 S. Ridgeway Avenue

Alsip, IL 60803

Property: 75/451,608

75/364,522

75/086,171

74/546,947

74/515,663

74/515,642

74/494,395 74/109,058

73/731,593

73/106,450

72/104,240

72/095,519

72/087,070

72/059,123

71/685,357

Our Ref Nos.: 507734.00029-41 and 507734.00067

Dear Sir/Madam:

As per the United States Patent and Trademark Office correspondence of September 13, 2007 requesting the previous recordation cover sheet for the abovereferenced Change of Name, please find enclosed:

Notice of Non-Recordation of Document of September 13, 2007; (1)

BOSTON, MA PORTLAND, OR

CHICAGO, IL WASHINGTON, DC

September 13, 2007 Page 2

- Confirmation Receipt of Corrective Assignment of September 10, 2007; (2)
- Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document of September 6, 2007 (3) with Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet.

Please let us know if any other information is required. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Dinda a. Kucyma

LAK/alm Enclosures

1259018

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with first class postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Services Branch, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313 on September 13, 2007.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/10/2007 REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0938